 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
October, 2010 -- Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
NB2304A/D
NB2304A
3.3 V Zero Delay
Clock Buffer
The NB2304A is a versatile, 3.3 V zero delay buffer designed to

Seedetailedorderingandshipping information in thepackage
dimensions section on page 6 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
8
XXXX
ALYW
G
1
8
查询"NB2304A-D"供应商
NB2304A
2
Figure 1. Basic Block Diagram
(see Figures 11 and 12 for device specific Block Diagrams)
FBK
CLKA1
CLKA2
CLKB1
CLKB2
REF
PLL
Extra Divider (--2)÷2
Table 1. CONFIGURATIONS
Device Feedback From Bank A Frequency Bank B Frequency
NB2304AI1 Bank A or Bank B Reference Reference
NB2304AI1H Bank A or Bank B Reference Reference
NB2304AI2 Bank A Reference Reference÷2
NB2304AI2 Bank B 2 X Reference Reference
Figure 2. Pin Configuration
VDD
1

÷2
BLOCK DIAGRAMS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Operating Range Package Shipping† Availability
NB2304AI1DG 4I1 Industrial &
Commercial
SOIC--8
(Pb--Free)
98 Units / Rail
Now
NB2304AI1DR2G 4I1 Industrial &
Commercial
SOIC--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
Now
NB2304AI1HDG 4I1H Industrial &
Commercial
SOIC--8
(Pb--Free)
98 Units / Rail
Now
NB2304AI1HDR2G 4I1H Industrial &
Commercial
SOIC--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
Now
NB2304AI2DG 4I2 Industrial &
Commercial
SOIC--8
(Pb--Free)
98 Units / Rail
Now
NB2304AI2DR2G 4I2 Industrial &
Commercial
SOIC--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
Now
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
查询"NB2304A-D"供应商
NB2304A
7
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS